

Substantive  
partners:[Viewer of financial statements](#)[Contact](#)[Log in](#)XML file:  Файл не выбран

## Title of financial statement:

The starting date of the period for which the report was drawn up: [2021-01-01](#)

The end date of the period for which the report was drawn up: [2021-12-31](#)

The date of preparing the financial statement: [2022-06-30](#)

## Code of financial statement:

System code: [SFJMAZ \(1\)](#)

Schema version: [1-2](#)

valueOf\_: [SprFinJednostkaMalaWZlotych](#)

FinancialStatementsVariant: [1](#)

## Introduction to the financial statements in accordance with Annex 5 to the Accounting Act:

### Entity identifying data:

Company, registered office or residence address:

Name of the company: [EBICOM Sp. z o.o.](#)

Registered office:

Province (voivodeship): [śląskie](#)

County: [Katowice](#)

Municipality: [Katowice](#)

City: [Katowice](#)

Address:

Address:

Country: [PL](#)

Province (voivodeship): [śląskie](#)

County: [Katowice](#)

Municipality: [Katowice](#)

Street: [Sokolska](#)

Building number: [65](#)

City: [Katowice](#)

Postal code: [40-087](#)

Post office: [Katowice](#)

Tax Identification Number (NIP): [6312601445](#)

KRS number (National Court Register). Mandatory field for entities entered in the National Court Register (KRS).: [0000341830](#)

#### Indication of the period covered by the financial statements:

Date from: [2021-01-01](#)

Date To: [2021-12-31](#)

Indication of applied simplifications intended for small entities: - [klasyfikowanie umów leasingu według przepisów prawa podatkowego - brak obowiązku ustalania rezerw i aktywów z tytułu odroczonego podatku dochodowego - wycena instrumentów finansowych wyłącznie na podstawie przepisów UoR określonych w art. 28 i 35](#)

#### Continuity assumption:

Indication whether the financial statement has been prepared assuming that the entity will continue its activity in the foreseeable future: true - statement has been prepared with assumption of continuing activity; false - statement has been prepared assuming that the activity will not be continued: [True](#)

Indication whether there are any circumstances that could pose a threat to her going concern status: true - No circumstances indicating a threat to continue activity; false - Circumstances indicating a threat to continue activity occurred: [True](#)

Accounting principles (policy). Adopted accounting (policy) principles, where the choice is allowed by statutory provisions, including:

valuation methods of assets and liabilities (as well as of amortisation)),:

- rzeczowe składniki majątku wycenia się według rzeczywistych kosztów nabycia z uwzględnieniem utraty przez nie wartości, • należności ujmowane są w kwocie wymagalnej zapłaty z zachowaniem zasady ostrożności, • środki pieniężne wyrażone w walucie obcej wyceniane są zgodnie z ustawą o podatku dochodowym od osób prawnych, • pożyczki - na dzień bilansowy zobowiązania z tytułu pożyczek i kredytów wykazuje się w kwocie wymagającej zapłaty z zachowaniem ostrożności, co oznacza, że na dzień bilansowy zobowiązania te powiększa się o odsetki, • zobowiązania ujmowane są w kwocie wymagalnej zapłaty, • rezerwy na świadczenia pracownicze ( odpawy emerytalne i rentowe) nie są tworzone, • rezerwy na podatek dochodowy nie są tworzone,
- koszty wytworzenia niezakończonych usług wykonywanych na podstawie długotrwałych umów obejmują koszty poniesione od dnia zawarcia odpowiedniej umowy do dnia bilansowego. Przychody z wykonania niezakończonych usług, w okresie realizacji dłuższym niż 6 miesięcy, wykonanej na dzień bilansowy w istotnym stopniu, ustala się na dzień bilansowy proporcjonalnie do stopnia zaawansowania usługi, jeżeli stopień ten można ustalić w sposób wiarygodny, • różnice kursowe dotyczące pozostałych aktywów i pasywów wyrażonych w walutach obcych powstałe na dzień ich wyceny oraz przy zapłacie należności i zobowiązań w walutach obcych zalicza się odpowiednio do przychodów i kosztów finansowych.

determining the financial result:

- przychody ze sprzedaży księgowane są na podstawie kwot ujętych w fakturach wystawionych w ciągu roku, pomniejszonych o podatek VAT, • koszty działalności operacyjnej (podstawowej) stanowią koszty bezpośrednio związane z działalnością Spółki. Koszty uznawane są zgodnie z zasadą memoriałową, amortyzację środków trwałych i wartości niematerialnych i prawnych dokonuje się według stawek przewidzianych w Wykazie rocznych stawek amortyzacyjnych stanowiący załącznik do ustawy podatkowej. Stosowane stawki amortyzacyjne odpowiadają faktycznemu stopniowi zużycia środków trwałych będących w posiadaniu Spółki. Amortyzacji dokonuje się metodą liniową. Środki trwałe i wartości niematerialne i prawne o wartości jednostkowej mniejszej od 10 000,00 zł odpisuje się w koszty jednorazowo, • ujęte w sprawozdaniu pozostałe przychody i koszty operacyjne są to przychody i koszty, które nie są związane bezpośrednio z podstawową działalnością Spółki,
- przychody finansowe obejmują odsetki od środków pieniężnych na rachunkach, odsetki od kontrahentów, nadwyżkę dodatnich różnic kursowych nad ujemnymi, • koszty finansowe obejmują zapłacone i naliczone odsetki, nadwyżkę ujemnych różnic kursowych nad dodatnimi, • wynik finansowy Spółki w danym roku obejmuje wszystkie osiągnięte przychody i obciążające go koszty związane z tymi przychodami, pozostałe przychody i koszty operacyjne, wynik na operacjach finansowych oraz obciążenia podatkiem dochodowym, • podatek dochodowy od osób prawnych wykazany w rachunku zysków i strat jest obliczany zgodnie z przepisami w tym zakresie, biorąc pod uwagę uzyskany dochód ze źródeł na terenie kraju, koszty nie polegające odliczeniu podatkowemu, dochody nie polegające opodatkowaniu oraz darowizny.

determining the financial statements preparation method:

Sprawozdanie finansowe zostało przygotowane zgodnie z wymogami Ustawy z dnia 29 września 1994 roku o rachunkowości obowiązującymi jednostki kontynuujące działalność. Przyjęte przez Spółkę zasady rachunkowości stosowane były w sposób ciągły i są zgodne z zasadami rachunkowości stosowanymi w roku poprzednim.

## Balance sheet in accordance with Annex No. 5 of the Accounting Act:

	Amount at the end of current financial year	Amount at the end of previous financial year	Transformed comparative data for the previous financial year
Total assets	3,295,464.81	3,289,324.10	0.00
A. Fixed assets	0.00	961.73	0.00
I. Intangible assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
II. Tangible fixed assets, including:	0.00	961.73	0.00
– fixed assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
– capital work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Long-term receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00
IV. Long-term investments, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00
– land and buildings	0.00	0.00	0.00
– long-term financial assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
V. Long-term accruals	0.00	0.00	0.00
B. Current assets	3,295,464.81	3,288,362.37	0.00
I. Inventory	1,410,000.00	1,850,000.00	0.00
II. Short-term receivables, including:	734,488.53	797,141.94	0.00
a) a) trade receivables/payables,	631,420.91	720,157.44	0.00

including:			
– to 12 months	631,420.91	720,157.44	0.00
– over 12 months	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Short-term investments:	649,763.48	621,782.36	0.00
a) a) short-term financial assets:, w tym	649,763.48	632,782.36	0.00
– cash in hand and in bank	354,790.04	594,540.70	0.00
IV. Short-term accruals	501,212.80	19,438.07	0.00
C. Called-up core capital (fund)	0.00	0.00	0.00
D. Own shares (stocks)	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>3,295,464.81</b>	<b>3,289,324.10</b>	<b>0.00</b>
A. Equity	1,676,172.35	1,568,778.51	0.00
I. Share capital (fund) / Suscribed capital	450,000.00	450,000.00	0.00
II. Supplementary/reserve capital (fund), including ?:	536,243.06	536,243.06	0.00
– surplus value of sales (issue value) over nominal value of share (stocks)	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Balance of revaluation reserve, including :	0.00	0.00	0.00
– arising from fair value adjustment	0.00	0.00	0.00
IV. Other reserve capital (fund)	0.00	0.00	0.00
V. Profit (loss) from previous years	582,535.45	52,118.20	0.00
VI. Net profit (loss)	107,393.84	530,417.25	0.00
VII. Write-offs from net profit during the financial year (negative)	0.00	0.00	0.00
B. Liabilities and provisions for liabilities	1,619,292.46	1,720,545.59	0.00
I. Liabilities provisions, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00
– pension and related benefits provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00
II. Long-term liabilities, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00
– arising from credits and loans	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Short-term liabilities, including:	1,619,292.46	1,720,545.59	0.00
a) a) arising from credits and loans	655,760.48	506,127.50	0.00
b) b) trade receivables/payables, including:	181,912.34	295,310.48	0.00
– To 12 months	181,912.34	295,310.48	0.00
– Over 12 months	0.00	0.00	0.00
c) c) special funds	0.00	0.00	0.00
IV. Accruals and deferred income	0.00	0.00	0.00

## Profit and loss account in accordance with Annex No. 5 to the Accounting Act:

## Profit and loss account (single-step variant):

	Amount at the end of current financial year	Amount at the end of previous financial year	Transformed comparative data for the previous financial year
A. Net sales	5,518,746.90	5,367,889.15	0.00
I. Net sales	5,518,746.90	5,367,889.15	0.00
II. Change in the balance of products (increase - positive value, decrease - negative value))	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Manufacturing cost of products for entity's own purpose	0.00	0.00	0.00
B. Operating activity costs	5,366,138.05	5,786,219.32	0.00
I. Amortisation	1,153.55	8,737.84	0.00
II. Consumption of materials and energy	753,356.63	629,744.47	0.00
III. Outsourced services	1,618,009.71	2,033,010.41	0.00
IV. Remunerations	2,202,774.18	2,419,613.71	0.00
V. Social insurances and other benefits, including:	457,502.59	474,674.33	0.00
– pension	0.00	0.00	0.00
VI. Other costs, including:	333,341.39	220,438.56	0.00
– value of sold goods and materials	0.00	0.00	0.00
C. Profit (loss) from sales) (A - B	152,608.85	-418,330.17	0.00
D. Other operating income, including:	457,037.14	3,753,488.99	0.00
– revaluation of non-financial assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
E. Other operating expenses, including:	459,749.86	2,762,356.41	0.00
– revaluation of non-financial assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
F. Financial income, including:	0.00	0.08	0.00
I. Dividend and profit sharing:	0.00	0.00	0.00
– from related entities, where the party holds involvement in capital	0.00	0.00	0.00
II. Interest, including:	0.00	0.08	0.00
– from related entities	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Profit from disbursement of financial assets, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00
– in related entities	0.00	0.00	0.00
IV. Revaluation of financial assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
G. Financial costs, including:	42,502.29	34,840.24	0.00
I. Interest, including:	14,503.27	16,322.08	0.00
– for related entities	0.00	0.00	0.00

II. Loss from disposal of financial assets, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00
– in related entities	0.00	0.00	0.00
III. Revaluation of financial assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
H. Gross profit (loss) (C + D - E + F - G)	107,393.84	537,962.25	0.00
I. Income tax	0.00	7,545.00	0.00
J. Net profit (loss) (H - I)	107,393.84	530,417.25	0.00

## Additional information and clarifications in accordance with Annex No. 5 of the Accounting Act:

### Additional information and clarifications:

Description: [Informacja dodatkowa do sprawozdania finansowego](#)

Attached file:

Name of file with extension.: [Informacja\\_dodatkowa\\_do\\_sprawozdania\\_finansowego\\_za.pdf](#)

Binary content of the base64-encoded file:  
[Informacja\\_dodatkowa\\_do\\_sprawozdania\\_finansowego\\_za.pdf](#)

Settlement of the difference between the basis of income tax and the financial result (profit, loss) gross. Fill in only obligated entities:

	Current year			Previous year		
	Total value	from capital gains	from other revenue sources	Total value	from capital gains	from other revenue sources
A. Gross profit (loss) for a given year	0.00			0.00		
B. Tax-exempt income (permanent differences between profit / loss for accounting purposes and income / loss for tax purposes), including:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
C. Non-taxable revenue in the current year, including	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
D. Revenue subject to taxation in the current year, included in the accounting books of previous years, including	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
E. Expenses not allowable for tax purposes (permanent differences between profit / loss for accounting purposes and income / loss for tax purposes), including:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
F. Not recognized as tax-deductible costs in current year:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
G. Costs recognized as tax deductible costs in the current year and included in previous years' books, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
H. Loss from previous years, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I. Other changes in tax basis, including:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
J. Income tax basis	0.00			0.00		
K. Income tax	0.00			0.00		